#### **SECTION 00410**

#### **BID FORM**

### TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT CAS PROJECT No. 08-23-037

#### THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Town of Golden Beach 1 Golden Beach Drive Golden Beach, FL 33160

- 1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with Owner in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- 2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for ninety (90) days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and submit the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within ten days after the date of Owner's Notice of Award.
- 3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:
  - (a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged.)

Addendum No: \_\_\_\_ Dated: 02 21 2024

Addendum No: 2 | 29 | 20 24

Addendum No: 3 Dated: 03/05/2024

Addendum No: \_\_\_\_ Dated:

Addendum No: \_\_\_\_\_ Dated:

- (b) BIDDER has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, site, locality, and all local conditions and Law and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work.
- (c) BIDDER has studied carefully all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions and drawings of physical conditions.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. <u>01</u> to the Contract Documents, Specifications and Drawings (consisting of <u>11</u> pages) for the **TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT (CAS PROJECT No. 08-23-037).** 

Name of Bidder:  Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc
Print or type name of firm
By: Salvayor Title: Next dut
Signature:
Signature OF authorized company official
Date:

**END OF SECTION** 

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. <u>01</u> to the Contract Documents, Specifications and Drawings (consisting of <u>2</u> pages) for the **TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT (CAS PROJECT No. 08-23-037).** 

Name of Bidde	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc	
ranio or biade	Print or type name of firm	
By: Sales	red / Mostgreez Title: Brosident	
	Print or type name and Title of authorized company official	
Signature:		
	Signature OF authorized company official	
Date:	Feb 29 , 20 24	

**END OF SECTION** 

NOTES:

1. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF ANY OF THE WATER AND/OR WASTEWATER LINES, VALVES, HYDRANTS, LIFT STATISTED, ETC., SET OF THE MATER PLANTS, LIFT STATISTED, ETC., SET OF THE MATER PLANTS OR CAS AND MUST BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD.

2. CONTRACTOR WILL OBTAIN A WATER USE PERMIT FOR ANY CONSRUCTION DEWATERING AS NECESSARY FROM ANY WATER MAAGEMENT DISTRICT AND MATER WASTER WAS

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. <u>03</u> to the Contract Documents, Specifications and Drawings (consisting of <u>6</u> pages) for the **TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT (CAS PROJECT No. 08-23-037).** 

Name of Bidder:	Southeastern Engineeri	ng Contractors,	Inc	
		Print or type na	ame of firm	
By: Edward	Dolphyeruz	Title:	President	
Signature:/	pint or type name and Title of au	ithorized company offi	icial	
	Signature OF authoriz	ed company official		
Date:Wavd	WS,	2024		

**END OF SECTION** 

- BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining (d) and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in (c) above) which pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by BIDDER for such purposes.
- (e) BIDDER has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents with respect to existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said Underground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required to be performed by Owner for Bidder in order for Bidder to perform and furnish the Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- BIDDER has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, (f) investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- BIDDER has given ENGINEER written notice of all conflicts, errors, discrepancies (g) that it has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER.
- (h) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the Owner.
- Bidder agrees to complete the work for the following total price: 4.

Bid Total \$ 8	334,509.00
_	Dollars and cents in numbers
Eight hundre	ed thirty-four thousand five hundred nine dollars and zero cents
	Total Amount in Dollar and cents Written out in words

BIDDER agrees that the work will be complete within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days 5. after the date stipulated in the Notice to Proceed.

6.	Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:		
Bidder: Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc			
	_	Name of Individual, Firm, Partnership, Corporation or Joint Venture	
	Address:	911 NW 209 Avenue Suite 101	
		Mailing address	
	Address:	Pembroke Pines, FL 33029	
		Street Address, City, State, and Zip Code	
	To Attenti	on of: Eduardo Dominguez	
7.	Contract i	s used in this Bid, which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction included as part of the Contract documents, have the same meanings assigned to bund in the General Conditions - Definitions.	
SUBM	ITTED on t	his7_ day ofMarch, 20 <u>24</u>	

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc

	/
If BIDDER is:	/

4	. 1	/ _
<b>/</b> V	/	Ą

Bidders Name \_\_\_\_\_

#### **An Individual**

Ву:		
	Individual's Name	
(SEAL)		
doing business as		
Business address:		
Phone No:	Facsimile No:	
E-mail Address:	Cellular Phone No:	
Emergency Contact Number:		
Emergency Contact Number:		
Emergency Contact Number:		

	-		
1+ H	11 31	)  -	) IC.
11 P	IUL	/LI	≀is:

N/A

#### A Partnership

	<u>A Partnership</u>	
Ву:		
	Firm's Name	
(SEAL)		
(OLAL)		
	General Partner	
Business address:		
Phone No:	Facsimile No:	
E-mail Address:	Cellular Phone No:	
Emergency Contact Number:		
Emergency Contact Number:		
Emergency Contact Number:		

#### If BIDDER is:

565

#### **A Corporation**

By Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc
Florida Corporation name
State of Incorporation
By <u>Edvardo Dominguez.</u> Name of Person Authorized to Sign  President
Resident Name of Person Authorized to Sign
Title
(Corporate Seal)
Attest
President
Business address 911 Not 209th Ave. #101 Pombroke Pines, 7L 230729
Pembroke Pines, FL 33029.
Phone No: 305 657 4226
E-mail Address: addie@southeosterneng.on Cellular Phone No: 754-281 6369.
Emergency Contact Number: 305 600 6277
Emergency Contact Number: <u>786 497 0692</u> .
Emergency Contact Number: 305 557 4226

Bidders Name		

	Bidder	rs Name
If BIDDER is:	N/A A Joint Ventu	<u>ure</u>
Ву:	Print or Type Name of First Part	ry to Joint Venture
	Street Address, City, State,	
(Corporate Seal)		
Attest	esident or Authorized Representative	Title
	esident or Authorized Representative	Print or type title
Phone No:	Facsimile I	No:
E-mail Address:	Cellular Ph	none No:
Emergency Contact No:		
Emergency Contact No:		
Emergency Contact No:		
*******	***********	***********
By:		
	Print or Type Name of Second Pa	arty to Joint Venture
	Street Address, City, State,	and Zip Code
(Corporate Seal)		
Attest		Title
Signature of Owner, Pr	esident or Authorized Representative	Print or type title

(Each Individual, Firm, Partnership, or Corporation of the Joint Venture must sign. The manner of signing for each entity that is a party to the Joint Venture should be in the manner indicated above. Add additional sheets as necessary.)

Phone No: \_\_\_\_\_\_Facsimile No: \_\_\_\_\_ E-mail Address: \_\_\_\_\_Cellular Phone No: \_\_\_\_\_

Town of Golden Beach Tweddle Park Pump Station Retrofit Project CAS Project No. 08-23-037

Emergency Contact No: Emergency Contact No: Emergency Contact No:

00410 - 7

Bid Form

#### **SUBCONTRACTORS**

In the form provided below, the Bidder shall list all Subcontractors proposed for use on this project, if the Bidder is awarded the Contract for this project. Note that all Subcontractors shall meet the standards that apply to the prime contractor.

WORK CLASSIFICATION	NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code  Armanda Dernel A Bernel Service Carp.  Print or Type Name of Individual, Firm, Partnership, or Corporation  148 50 Dade Pine Ave., Wiene lakes, Pl 33014  Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code'
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code  Redest Wirerda S & R Construction and Rent Bright Bright British Partnership, or Corporation  6497 West 13 ct Hulan F1 32012  Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Name of Individual, Firm, Partnership, or Corporation  15411 Sw 294 terrace Homestead F1 33033  Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Name of Individual, Firm, Partnership, or Corporation  Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Name of Individual, Firm, Partnership, or Corporation  Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Name of Individual, Firm, Partnership, or Corporation
Print or Type Class of Work	Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code  Print or Type Name of Individual, Firm, Partnership, or Corporation
	Print or Type Street address, City, State, and Zip Code

#### QUESTIONNAIRE

Questionnaire sheet to be filled in by BIDDER.

The undersigned guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained:

	works contracts you have performed with any governmental agency has
value in excess	of \$800,000 within the last 10 years:
	Attoched
-	
Were all contra	icts listed in No. 2 above completed within the time period without extens
yes	
Were liquidate	d damages incurred by you, the contractor, for non-timely completion?
Were liquidate	d damages incurred by you, the contractor, for non-timely completion?
Were liquidate	d damages incurred by you, the contractor, for non-timely completion?
Were liquidate	d damages incurred by you, the contractor, for non-timely completion?  d damages incurred by you, the contractor, the extent to which addition re granted on all contracts that were not so timely completed?
Were liquidate  Were liquidate extensions were	d damages incurred by you, the contractor, for non-timely completion?
Were liquidate  Were liquidate extensions we  NO  Was the Suret	d damages incurred by you, the contractor, for non-timely completion?  d damages incurred by you, the contractor, the extent to which addition re granted on all contracts that were not so timely completed?  y on any Public Works Section 255.05 Bond ever notified that the BIDDI
Were liquidate  Were liquidate extensions we  Wo  Was the Suret in default in th	d damages incurred by you, the contractor, for non-timely completion?  d damages incurred by you, the contractor, the extent to which addition re granted on all contracts that were not so timely completed?

	overnmental agency involved.):
Per	ev
projects y	ovide a current work load, percent completed for each project, and history of sou have completed, other than those listed in No. 2 above. Including Project I hone number), Value of Work Performed, Percentage Completed (attach seneeded).
See	attached
station? F	ne last project of this nature that you have completed involving a stormwater rovide Owner's name and phone.  Attached.
	ever failed to complete work awarded to you? If so, where and why?
Nei	les -
(4	A Section 1997
The follow	ving are named as three corporations or individuals for which you have perf to which you refer.
work and	
work and	ee Attached.

Town of Golden Beach
Tweddle Park Pump Station Retrofit Project
CAS Project No. 08-23-037

00410 - 10

Bid Form



#### PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION

Project Title:

Type of Construction:

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep: Completion Date:

Project Title:

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Type of Contract: Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep:

Completion Date:

Project Title:

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Type of Contract: Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep: Completion Date:

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Project Title:
Type of Construction:

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep: Completion Date:

Project Title:

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Type of Contract: Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep:

Completion Date:

Project Title:

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Type of Contract: Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep: Completion Date:

Project Title:

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Type of Contract: Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep: Completion Date: **NE 3rd and NE 4th Street Drainage Improvements** 

Storm Water Improvements

\$941,870.60 Unit Prices

98%

City of Pompano Beach

Mr. Christopher Schlageter Engineering Project Manager (954) 786-4022

Oct-23

**Crandon Boulevard and Harbor Drive Intersection Improvements** 

Storm Water Improvements

\$440,233.80 Unit Prices

95%

Village of Key Biscayne

Mr. Andrew List, PE Associate Project Manager (954) 921-3930

Sep-23

**On-Call and Emergency Water and Sewer Utility Repair Services** 

Water and Sewer Utility Repair Services

\$1,235,670.40 Unit Prices

70%

City of Hollywood

Ms. Wilhelmina Montero, P.E. Senior Project Manager, Public Utilities (954) 921-

Apr-26

Lift Station # 2 Rehabilitation

Sewer Pump Station \$1,515,584.00 Unit Prices

0%

City of Hallandale

Mr. Manga Ebbe. Construction Program Manager, Public Works (954) 457-3043

Apr-24

**Annual Storm Drainage Contract**Drainage and Roadway Improvements

2.000.000 Contract Cap

Unit Prices

50%

City of Fort Lauderdale

Mr. Rares Petrica, Project Manager, Public Words, 954 828-6720

Jun-25

Rehabilitation of Lift Station 22A, 21D, and New Force Main

Sewer Pump Stations and Force Main

\$2,623,312.75 Unit Prices 70%

City of Coral Springs

Najla Zerrouki, City Engineer 954 510 4700

Dec-23

Civil Work Related to Taft Street FM Wall Loss Verification

Water Main, FM and Sanitary Sewer Improvements

\$469,887.00 Unit Prices

98%

City of Hollywood

Juan Jose Figueroa, PE Senior Project Manager- ECSD 954-864-6622

Apr-23



#### PROJECT EXPERIENCE (Last 10 Years)

Project Title:

Lift Station W-14 Upgrade

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Sewer Pump Station \$2,395,072.00

Type of Contract: Client:

Unit Prices City of Hollywood

Client's Rep:

Mr. Feng Jian PE, Assistant Director (954)-921-3930

Completion Date:

Sep-22

Project Title:
Type of Construction:

**El Jardin Stormwater Improvements**Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$322,643.00 Unit Prices

Client:

Village Of El Portal

Client's Rep:

Mr. Orlando Rubio, Senior Supervising Engineer, 561 314 4445, x203

Completion Date:

Apr-22

Project Title:

**Center Island Pump Station** 

Type of Construction:

Stormwater Pump Station

Contract Amount:

\$1,235,280.50 Unit Prices

Type of Contract: Client:

Town of Golden Beach

Client's Rep:

Mr. Orlando Rubio, Senior Supervising Engineer 561 314 4445, x203

Completion Date:

Dec-22

Project Title:

CDBG 47th NW 8th Ave

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$136,387.50 Unit Prices

Client:

City of Wilton Manors

Client's Rep:

Todd De Jesus, City Project Manager 954 290 5378

Completion Date:

Jul-22

Project Title:

CDBG 45th and 46th NW 8th Ave

Type of Construction: Contract Amount: Drainage and Roadway Improvements \$419,350.50

Type of Contract:

Unit Prices

Client:

City of Wilton Manors

Client's Rep:

Todd De Jesus, City Project Manager

Completion Date:

Jan-22

Project Title:

**Annual Storm Drainage Contract**Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

2,000,000 Contract Cap

Type of Contract:

**Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Fort Lauderdale

Client's Rep:

Mr. Rares Petrica, Project Manager , Public Words, 954 828-6720

Completion Date:

Jun-21

Project Title:

**Outfall 13 at 14 Harbor Point Construction Project** 

Type of Construction: Contract Amount: Type of Contract: Drainage \$234,302.30 Unit Prices

Client:

Village of Key Biscayne

Client's Rep:

Natanael Diaz, Project Manager

Completion Date:

Dec-20

Project Title:

Lift Station W-27 Upgrade

Type of Construction: Contract Amount: Type of Contract: Sewer Pump Station \$402,740.01 Unit Prices

Client: Client's Rep: City of Hollywood Feng Jian PE, Assistant Director (954)-921-3930

Completion Date:

Oct-20

Project Title:

Lift Station No. 103 Type of Construction:

Contract Amount:

Sewer Pump Stations \$873,461.59

Type of Contract:

**Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Plantation

Client's Rep:

John Adams, Capital Improvement Administrator 954-865-8296

Completion Date:

Dec-20

Project Title:

**NW 67th Avenue Widening Project** 

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Roadway improvements \$505,725.93

Type of Contract:

**Unit Prices** 

Client:

Town of Miami Lakes

Client's Rep:

Omar Santos Public Works Engineer (305) 364-6100 Ext.1182

Completion Date:

Sept. 2020

Project Title:

Rehabilitation of Wastewater Pump Station No. 12

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Sewer Pump Station

Type of Contract:

\$918,527.09 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of North Miami

Client's Rep:

Miguel A Lockward, EI, ENV SP (305).265.5420

Completion Date:

Sept. 2020

Project Title:

Lift Station 117 and 307 Rehabilitation

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount:

\$914,313.75

Type of Contract: Client:

**Unit Prices** City of Sunrise

Client's Rep:

Gregg Bagnall 954-888-6097

Completion Date:

Jan. 2021

Project Title:

**Margate Lift Station 21 Renovation** 

Type of Construction: Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

Sewer Pump Station \$454.528.88 **Unit Prices** 

City of Margate

Client: Client's Rep:

Keith Schriner (Craig A. Smith & Associates), 954-618-9978

Completion Date:

Nov. 2020

Project Title:

**High Tide Stormwater Improvements** 

Type of Construction: Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

Drainage \$131,512.00 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

Town of Golden Beach

Client's Rep:

Mr. Orlando Rubio, Senior Supervising Engineer, 561 314 4445, x203

Completion Date:

Mar. 2020

Project Title:

State Road 7 Lift Stations (W-12, W-13, W-23 & W-24)

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$3,007,950 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Hollywood

Client's Rep:

Jitendra Patel, PE, Assistant Director

Completion Date:

Mar. 2020

Project Title:

Florida City Water & Sewer Utility Relocation-Adjustments

Type of Construction:

Water and Sewer

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

\$323,755

Client:

**Unit Prices** 

Client's Rep:

City of Florida City

Pedro Gonzalez PE, City Engineer 786-302-1862

Completion Date:

Feb. 2020

Project Title:

Lift Station E-4 Repair Project

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount:

\$204,247.00

Type of Contract:

**Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Hollywood

Client's Rep:

Jitendra Patel, PE, Assistant Director

Completion Date:

Dec. 2019

Project Title:

Pump Stations D-10 & D-11 Flow Analysis and Redesign

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount:

\$1,026,980

Type of Contract:

**Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Fort Lauderdale

Client's Rep:

Daniel Fisher, PE, Project Manager 954-632-6487

Completion Date:

Project Title:

2017 Alley Reconstruction Program

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

\$1,159,138 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Hollywood

Client's Rep:

Clarissa Ip Project Manager 954-921-3915

Completion Date:

Oct. 2019

Project Title:

Master Lift Station No. 1 Rehabilitation

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount:

\$1,323,689

Type of Contract:

**Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Delray Beach

Client's Rep:

Richard Chipman, Construction Manager 561-655 6175

Completion Date:

July. 2019

Project Title:

Mary Brickell Village Drainage Improvements (Pump Station)

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

**Drainage Pump Station** 

\$2,576,882 City of Miami

Client: Client's Rep:

Valentine Onuigbo, Construction Manager 305-416-2588

Completion Date:

Jan. 2019

Project Title:

**Tribute Element** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount: Client:

\$722,213 Tutor Perini

Scott Prince

Client's Rep:

Completion Date:

Jan. 2019

Project Title:

**State Road A1A Water Main Improvements** 

Type of Construction:

Water Main and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount:

\$955,489

Client:

City of Pompano Beach

Client's Rep:

Bradley Wolak, PE Project Manager 954-786-5520

Completion Date:

May. 2018

Project Title:

**Sanitary Sewer Pump Station D-45 Replacement.** 

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount:

\$374,534

Client:

City of Fort Lauderdale

Client's Rep:

Maureen Lewis, 954-828 5239

Completion Date:

July. 2018

Project Title:

**Miscellaneous Roadway & Drainage Services** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount:

\$769,943

Client:

City of Miami Lakes

Client's Rep:

Carlos Acosta, Public Works Director 305-364 6100

Completion Date:

July. 2018

Project Title:

Lift Station 21C Reconstruction and New Force Main

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Station and 10" Force Main

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

\$986,387 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Coral Springs

Client's Rep:

Omar Khan, PE, City Representative 954-510-4700

Completion Date

Feb. 2018

Project Title:

Florida National University

Type of Construction:

Roadway, Drainage, 2" & 3" Water-Main.

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$550,000 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

Tutor Perini

Client's Rep:

Mr. David Timpe, Project Manager 954-733-4211

Completion Date

March. 2018

Project Title:

**Lauderhill Lift Station 2** 

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

\$677,029 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Lauderhill

Client's Rep:

Herb Johnson, Utilities Director, 954-730-4207

Completion Date:

Dec. 2017

Project Title:

**Margate Water System Atlantic Boulevar Interconnect** 

Type of Construction:

Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount:

\$135,857 **Unit Prices** 

Type of Contract: Client:

City of Pompano Beach

Client's Rep:

Jeff English

Completion Date:

Dec. 2017

Project Title:

Repair Work for City Roads, Streets and Facilities

Type of Construction:

Sidewalk, Drainage and Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$332,156.10 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Aventura Anthony Mihalko

Client's Rep: Completion Date:

Dec. 2017

Project Title:

Stormwater Improvements Sub-Basins F-5, C-6, C-7, G-1,

**Miscellaneous** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$798,969.70 **Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Doral Carlos Arroyo, Assistant Director 786-367-5083

Client's Rep: Completion Date:

Nov. 2016

Project Title:

**NW 21st Street** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount:

\$776,900.53 **Unit Prices** 

Type of Contract:

Client:

City of Lauderdale Lakes

Client's Rep:

Sonia Torres, City Engineer 954-733-4220

Completion Date:

Apr. 2016

Project Title:

**2015 Alley Reconstruction Program** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount:

\$1,029,945

Type of Contract:

Unit Prices

Client:

City of Hollywood

Client's Rep:

Clarissa Ip Project Manager 954-921-3915

Completion Date:

Oct. 2016

Project Title:

**North Lake Tidal Control Structures** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount:

\$662,812.50

Type of Contract:

**Unit Prices** 

Client:

City of Hollywood

Client's Rep:

Jorge Wainer Project Manager 954-921-3915

Completion Date:

Nov. 2016

Project Title:

NW 25<sup>th</sup> Street Improvement Project

Type of Construction:

Roadway, Drainage, 16" Water-Main, 6" & 36" Force-Main

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$3,453,378.49 Unit Prices

Client:

Florida Department of Transportation

Client's Rep:

Mr. Nick Reynolds, Assistant Project Manager 305-513-4132

Completion Date:

Dec. 2015

Project Title:

**Town of Southwest Ranches Drainage Improvements** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$286,270.00 Unit Prices

Client:

Town of Southwest Ranches

Client's Rep:

Juanita Romance, Procurement and Special Project Coordinator

Completion Date:

Dec, 2015

Project Title:

**K8 Drainage Improvements** 

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$297,946.00 Unit Prices

Client:

Village of Key Biscayne

Client's Rep:

Mr. Jose Lopez, Stormwater Utility & Sewer 786-351-2383

Completion Date:

Aug. 2015

Project Title:

Pump Stations No. 6 & No. 37

Type of Construction: Contract Amount:

Pump Stations & Site work, Force-Main \$780,463.00

Type of Contract:

Unit Prices

Client:

City of Lauderhill

Client's Rep:

Herb Johnson, Utilities Director, 954-730-4207

Completion Date:

Jan. 2015

Project Title:

**San Marcos Island Drainage Improvements** 

Type of Construction:

Roadway, Drainage, Pump Station

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$2,020,323.11

Client:

Unit Prices
City of Miami

Client's Rep:

Mr. Valentine Onuigbo, Construction Manager 305-416-2588

Completion Date:

Sept. 2014

Project Title:

48" Valve & Access Manholes

Type of Construction:

Roadway, Force-Main

Contract Amount:

\$2,056,302.32

Type of Contract:

Unit Prices

Client:

Miami Dade Water & Sewer

Client's Rep:

Mr. Nelson Cespedes, Project Manager 305-439-8959

Completion Date:

Sept. 2013

Project Title: Improvements of Palm Avenue

Type of Construction: Roadway, Drainage, Water-Main

Contract Amount: \$8,053,969.09

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Broward County

Client's Rep: Mr. Bryan Williams, Project Manager 954-577-4562

Completion Date: Aug. 2014

Project Title: FDOT 6242/SW 57th Ave. from SW 24th St to SW 8th St.

Type of Construction: Roadway & Drainage
Contract Amount: \$3,835,757.42
Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Florida Department of Transportation
Client's Rep: Claudio Diaferia, P.E., 305- 986 9939

Completion Date: Nov. 2013

Project Title: Transfer Pump Station, Contract No. S-806

Type of Construction: Pump Station
Contract Amount: \$28,305,698.00
Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept.
Client's Rep: Mr. John Hoffman, P. E. 786-268-5737

Completion Date: Jan. 2012

Project Title: NE 172 ST & NE 170 ST Drainage Improvements.

Type of Construction: Roadway, Pump Station, Drainage, and Wells

Contract Amount: \$1,394,767.00 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of North Miami Beach

Client's Rep: Mr. Heip Huynh, P.E. City Engineer, 305-9482925

Completion Date: Jul. 2012

Project Title: Phase IV Storm Drainage Improvements.

Type of Construction: Roadway, Pump Station, Drainage, and Wells

Contract Amount: \$3,969,424

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Sweetwater

Client's Rep: Eval A Smith, P.E. Construction Manager, 305-221-0411

Completion Date: Jan. 2012

Project Title: Capital Improvement Project

Type of Construction: Roadway, Drainage, Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$13,926,071.00
Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Golden Beach

Client's Rep: Mr. Alex Diaz, Town Manager 786-236-4211

Completion Date: Jan. 2010

Project Title: Central Island Drainage and Street Improvements.

Type of Construction: Roadway and Storm Sewer with 12,100LF of Pipe

Contract Amount: \$6,747,385.00

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Sunny Isles

Client's Rep: Rick Connors, City Manager, 305-792-1772

Completion Date: Sept. 2010



#### PROJECT EXPERIENCE (Last 5 Years)

Project Title: Water System Interconnect Upgrades

Type of Construction: Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount: \$642,890.00 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Pompano Beach

Client's Rep: Mathew Marsh, McCafferty Brinson Consulting, LLC 954 918 0744

Completion Date: Apr-23

Project Title: Lift Station W-14 Upgrade

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station
Contract Amount: \$2,395,072.00

Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Mr. Feng Jian PE, Assistant Director (954)-921-3930

Completion Date: Sep-22

Project Title: **El Jardin Stormwater Improvements**Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$322,643.00

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Village Of El Portal

Client's Rep: Mr. Orlando Rubio, Senior Supervising Engineer, 561 314 4445, x203

Completion Date: Apr-22

Project Title: Center Island Pump Station
Type of Construction: Stormwater Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$1,235,280.50 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Town of Golden Beach

Client's Rep: Mr. Orlando Rubio, Senior Supervising Engineer 561 314 4445, x203

Completion Date: Dec-22

Project Title: CDBG 47th NW 8th Ave

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$136,387.50 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Wilton Manors

Client's Rep: Todd De Jesus, City Project Manager 954 290 5378

Completion Date: Jul-22

Project Title: CDBG 45th and 46th NW 8th Ave
Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$419,350.50 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Wilton Manors

Client's Rep: Todd De Jesus, City Project Manager

Completion Date: Jan-22

Project Title: Annual Storm Drainage Contract
Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: 2,000,000 Contract Cap

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Fort Lauderdale

Client's Rep: Mr. Rares Petrica, Project Manager , Public Words, 954 828-6720

Completion Date: Jun-21

Project Title: Outfall 13 at 14 Harbor Point Construction Project

Type of Construction: Drainage

Contract Amount: \$234,302.30 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Village of Key Biscayne

Client's Rep: Natanael Diaz, Project Manager

Completion Date: Dec-20

Project Title: Lift Station W-27 Upgrade

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$402,740.01

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Feng Jian PE, Assistant Director (954)-921-3930

Completion Date: Oct-20

Project Title: Lift Station No. 103

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount: \$873,461.59

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Plantation

Client's Rep: John Adams, Capital Improvement Administrator 954-865-8296

Completion Date: Dec-20

Project Title: NW 67th Avenue Widening Project

Type of Construction: Roadway improvements

Contract Amount: \$505,725.93 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Town of Miami Lakes

Client's Rep: Omar Santos Public Works Engineer (305) 364-6100 Ext.1182

Completion Date: Sept. 2020

Project Title: Rehabilitation of Wastewater Pump Station No. 12

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station
Contract Amount: \$918,527.09
Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of North Miami

Client's Rep: Miguel A Lockward, El, ENV SP (305).265.5420

Completion Date: Sept. 2020

Project Title: Lift Station 117 and 307 Rehabilitation

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount: \$914,313.75

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Sunrise

Client's Rep: Gregg Bagnall 954-888-6097

Completion Date: Jan. 2021

Project Title: Margate Lift Station 21 Renovation

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$454,528.88

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Margate

Client's Rep: Keith Schriner (Craig A. Smith & Associates), 954-618-9978

Completion Date: Nov. 2020

Project Title: **High Tide Stormwater Improvements** 

Type of Construction: Drainage
Contract Amount: \$131,512.00
Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: Town of Golden Beach

Client's Rep: Mr. Orlando Rubio, Senior Supervising Engineer, 561 314 4445, x203

Completion Date: Mar. 2020

Project Title: State Road 7 Lift Stations (W-12, W-13, W-23 & W-24)

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount: \$3,007,950

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Mr. Feng Jian PE, Assistant Director (954)-921-3930

Completion Date: Mar. 2020

Project Title: Florida City Water & Sewer Utility Relocation-Adjustments

Type of Construction: Water and Sewer Contract Amount: \$323,755

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Florida City

Client's Rep: Pedro Gonzalez PE, City Engineer 786-302-1862

Completion Date: Dec. 2020

Project Title: Lift Station E-4 Repair Project

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station
Contract Amount: \$204,247.00

Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Mr. Feng Jian PE, Assistant Director (954)-921-3930

Completion Date: Dec. 2019

Project Title: Pump Stations D-10 & D-11 Flow Analysis and Redesign

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount: \$1,026,980 Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Fort Lauderdale

Client's Rep: Daniel Fisher, PE, Project Manager 954-632-6487

Completion Date: Feb. 2019

Project Title: 2017 Alley Reconstruction Program

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$1,159,138

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Clarissa Ip Project Manager 954-921-3915

Completion Date: Oct. 2019

Project Title: Master Lift Station No. 1 Rehabilitation

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$1,323,689
Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Delray Beach

Client's Rep: Richard Chipman, Construction Manager 561-655 6175

Completion Date: July. 2019

Project Title: Mary Brickell Village Drainage Improvements (Pump Station).

Type of Construction: Drainage Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$2,576, 882

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Client: City of Miami

Client's Rep: Valentine Onuigbo, Construction Manager 305-416-2588

Completion Date: Jan. 2019

Project Title: Tribute Element

Type of Construction: Drainage and Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount: \$722,213

Type of Contract: Lump Sum

Client: Tutor Perini

Client's Rep: Scott Prince

Completion Date: Jan. 2019

Project Title: State Road A1A Water Main Improvements

Type of Construction: Water Main and Roadway Improvements

\$955,489 Contract Amount: **Unit Prices** Type of Contract:

Client: City of Pompano Beach

Client's Rep: Bradley Wolak, PE Project Manager 954-786-5520

May. 2018 Completion Date:

Project Title: Sanitary Sewer Pump Station D-45 Replacement.

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station

\$374,534 Contract Amount: **Unit Prices** Type of Contract:

Client: City of Fort Lauderdale Client's Rep: Maureen Lewis, 954-828 5239

Completion Date: July. 2018

Miscellaneous Roadway & Drainage Services Project Title:

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$769,943 Type of Contract: **Unit Prices** Client: City of Miami Lakes

Carlos Acosta, Public Works Director 305-364 6100 Client's Rep:

July. 2018 Completion Date:

Project Title: Lift Station 21C Reconstruction and New Force Main

Sewer Pump Station and 10" Force Main Type of Construction:

\$986,387 Contract Amount: Type of Contract: **Unit Prices** 

Client: City of Coral Springs

Omar Khan, PE, City Representative 954-510-4700 Client's Rep:

Completion Date Feb. 2018

Florida National University Project Title:

Type of Construction: Roadway, Drainage, 2" & 3" Water-Main.

\$550,000 Contract Amount: Type of Contract: **Unit Prices** Tutor Perini Client:

Client's Rep: David Timpe, Project Manager 954-733-4211

March. 2018 Completion Date

Lauderhill Lift Station 2 Project Title:

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$677,029 Type of Contract: Unit Prices Client: City of Lauderhill

Client's Rep: Herb Johnson, Utilities Director, 954-730-4207

Completion Date: Dec. 2017

**Margate Water System Atlantic Boulevar Interconnect** Project Title:

Water Main Improvements Type of Construction:

Contract Amount: \$135,857 **Unit Prices** Type of Contract:

Client: City of Pompano Beach

Client's Rep: Jeff English Completion Date: Dec. 2017

Repair Work for City Roads, Streets and Facilities Project Title:

Sidewalk, Drainage and Water Main Improvements Type of Construction:

Contract Amount: \$332,156.10 **Unit Prices** Type of Contract: Client: City of Aventura

Anthony Mihalko, Project Manager Client's Rep:

Completion Date: Dec. 2017

Bidders Name Sou	theastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

12. How much of the work will you be performing on the project?

Provide a percentage: 90 %

Will you sublet any part of this work? If so, give details and provide percentage breakdowns. Provide references for a subcontractor in the event the subcontractor will be performing the majority (51% or >) of the work if applicable and **provide working relationship history**.

Electrical -22%	Concrete	1,5%
Painting -1.0%		
Well De commissioning 22%		
Asphalt/obilling - 31%	We see	

13. Attach the following requested information to your bid. Failure to do so may render the bid as non-responsive.

#### **Qualifications**

Bidder's relevant experience, qualifications and past performance:

- An explanation of why the Bidder is the best qualified to perform the contract and demonstrate its qualifications including an item-by-item disclosure outlining how the firm meets or exceeds the requirements of this Bid.
- A schedule of proposed services. The schedule should include the Bidder's understanding of the issues and tasks of the project at hand.
- A list of similar completed projects for work completed in the last eight (8) years.
- Owned equipment to be utilized on the project noting if it is owned by the prime, subcontractor or rented.

#### **Staffing**

Relevant experience and qualifications of key personnel, including key personnel of subcontractors, that will be assigned to this project and experience and qualifications of subcontractors. The composition of the staff team should include:

- The names of the employees in the area responsible for this contract.
- Their function in the company.
- The name of the person who will be responsible for the coordination of work.
- Experience and qualifications of staff and satisfactory record of performance of staff.



#### **Description of Firm:**

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. ("SEC") is a general engineering contractor firm founded by Eduardo Dominguez in 1984. SEC has successfully completed hundreds of Public Works and Water and Sewer Projects for several local municipalities. They include Miami–Dade County, Broward County, FDOT, and both Miami Dade and Broward Aviation Departments. SEC specializes in several types of Community Enhancement Projects, such as "streetscape" improvements consisting of road construction, culvert installations, pipelines, drainage, pump & lift stations, bridge construction, site work, concrete work, signalization, lighting, landscaping, pavement markings, and signs. Southeastern Engineering has worked in the public right of way from the inception of the company and has built its reputation on Professionalism, Management, Combined Employee Experience, and ability to deliver on Time and within Budget.

Southeastern Engineering has completed numerous public works projects. SEC has procured a professional management staff during its years of existence. We offer a combined 100 years of professional construction management and design experience. This staff is responsible for building some of the most complicated modern construction projects over the past three decades. Our projects range from a \$1,000,000 Water Main installation to a \$28,000,000 Pump Station. This diversity helps keeps our management staff diverse as well. SEC is always improving on its ability to perform work more efficient and with less impact to the environment.

SEC has the financial stability to perform all construction tasks as they are laid out to them. We have long standing relationships with some of the leading providers of construction materials in the industry. This financial ability allows us to own and operate our own machinery. Both of these abilities allow SEC to provide cost efficient and timely construction solutions to our clients.

Today SEC is growing as the federal government seems to be funding much more infrastructure construction projects. SEC has been able to weather the storm over the last few years with our efficient financial planning and our diverse bidding management. At this time we have a sufficient workload at hand and backlogged.

When we are awarded a project we immediately integrate it into our workload plan. This would start the process of our construction management and material procurement teams. This will open up the communication lines between the client and our management team, and get the project off and running. This process would involve reaching out to our client's construction team involved in the project, as SEC would be constantly updating them with our current construction progress. This is a small part of the construction process SEC provides to its clients. We pride ourselves on our abilities and will be there for our clients throughout the construction process from beginning to end.

#### THE OFFICIAL SITE OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION



**HOME CONTACT US** 

MY ALCOUNT

#### **ONLINE SERVICES**

Apply for a License

Verify a Licensee

View Food & Lodging Inspections

File a Complaint

Continuing Education Course Search

View Application Status

Find Exam Information

**Unlicensed Activity Search** 

AB&T Delinquent Invoice & Activity List Search

#### LICENSEE DETAILS

8:36:34 AM 11/13/2023

#### Licensee Information

Name:

DOMINGUEZ, EDUARDO (Primary Name)

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. (DBA Name)

Main Address:

911 NW 209TH AVE STE 101

PEMBROKE PINES Florida 33029

County:

**BROWARD** 

#### License Information

License Type:

**Certified General Contractor** 

Rank:

Cert General CGC1520810

Status:

Current, Active

Licensure Date:

License Number:

08/01/2012

Expires:

08/31/2024

Special Qualifications

**Qualification Effective** 

Construction Business

08/01/2012

#### **Alternate Names**

View Related License Information View License Complaint

2601 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee FL 32399 :: Email: Customer Contact Center :; Customer Contact Center: 850.487.1395

The State of Florida is an AA/EEO employer. Copyright 2007-2010 State of Florida. Privacy Statement

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact the office by phone or by traditional mail. If you have any questions, please contact 850.487.1395. \*Pursuant to Section 455.275(1), Florida Statutes, effective October 1, 2012, licensees licensed under Chapter 455, F.S. must provide the Department with an email address if they have one. The emails provided may be used for official communication with the licensee. However email addresses are public record. If you do not wish to supply a personal address, please provide the Department with an email address which can be made available to the public. Please see our **Chapter 455** page to determine if you are affected by this change.



#### LIST OF EQUIPMENT

YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	SEC CODE
2010	CARTERPILLAR	Excavator 305C	E-2
2014	CARTERPILLAR	Excavator 314ELCR	E-3
2006	BOBCAT	Skid Steer	
2018	CASE	Excavator CX55B	E-4
1997	CARTERPILLAR	Loader 938F	L-3
1996	CARTERPILLAR	Loader 938F	L-10
1995	CARTERPILLAR	Loader 938F	L-12
1998	CARTERPILLAR	Loader 928G	L-13
2009	CARTERPILLAR	Roller CB224K	R-8
2000	CARTERPILLAR	Roller CB224E	R-9
2001	LAYMOR	Broom 8HC	ES-2
2016	LINDER	Forklift	F-1
2009	FORD	F-150	P-9
2011	FORD	F-150	P-1
2019	DODGE	RAM	P-2
2019	DODGE	RAM	P-3
2022	DODGE	RAM	P-6
2014	DODGE	RAM	BLACK
2009	FORD	F-250	P-4
2009	FORD	F-250	P-17
2021	FORD	Ranger FTX	P-5
2002	INTERNATIONAL	Flatbed	T-11
2000	MACK	Lowboy	T-7
2005	EAGLE BEAVER	50GSL Trailer	77.0
2016	TRAXX	Trailer	T-8



# **ORGANIZATIONAL CHART**

## EDUARDO DOMINGUEZ JR. PRESIDENT PRESIDENT / SAFETY / EMERGENCIES

GC / Project Manager / Project Safety / Emergency Supervisor

## SEC CONSTRUCTION

**Cindy Dominguez** 

NATALIA JOFRE

Purchasing / Human Resource

### CONSTRUCTION TEAM JOSE C PERELLO

HAULING & MAINTENANCE

Yasmil Rivero

CRISTOBAL HERNANDEZ

Mechanic

Lowboy
FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ

Maintenance

Project Manager / Estimator

ARIEL SOSA

FREDDY VARGAS Superintendent

Assistant Project Manager

## FIELD CREW No.4

CARLOS ALCANTARA

PABLO PADRINO

**MARVIN AVILA** 

Pipelayer

### FIELD CREW No.1 ALBERTO SILES

RONY CACERES Foremen

Operator

VIRGILIO CACERES

FREDDY GUTIERREZ

Operator

PEDRO MARRERO

Laborer

Pipelayer

LAZARO CASTRO Operator

Pipelayer

## **DIOGENES SAVIGNE** FIELD CREW No.3

LEONARDO REYES

FIELD CREW No.2

Foremen CARLOS BLANCO

**DELBIS SOSA** 

Operator

Pipelayer

Laborer

## CARLOS SILVA

Operator

Operator

**DELVIN AVILA** 

Laborer

#### Eduardo Dominguez

18101 Stirling Road, Southwest Ranches
Florida 33331
(754) 281-6364 • edd.sec@comcast.net

#### **CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR**

Committed to performance and project excellence

Performance-driven general contractor with over 20 years of expertise as a general superintendent, project manager, and construction business owner. History of concurrently directing multiple projects to successful completion through effective management and team collaboration. Continually strives to produce high quality construction projects while adhering to a tight schedule and budget. Advanced understanding of customer needs with diligent attention to detail resulting in superior customer service and high levels of client satisfaction.

#### Areas of Expertise

- ◆ Cost Estimates
- ◆ Project Management
- ♦ Budget & Finances
- ♦ Team Management
- ◆ Project Scheduling
- ◆ Safety Compliance
- ◆ Report Preparation
- ◆ Project Planning
- ◆ Personnel Acquisition & Training
- ◆ Project Development
- ♦ Multi-Site Management
- ◆ Change Control Management

#### Professional Experience

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, Hialeah Gardens, FL

Owner/President: 2012 - Present

Operate a construction company serving government, municipalities, and corporate clients. Oversee all aspects of the business including general office administration, finance and budgeting, hiring and firing, and supervision of up to 80 employees, subcontractors and union personnel. Bid and negotiate on construction contracts. Purchase equipment and materials depending on requirements. Work with local, state, and federal officials to ensure regulatory compliance. Projects include:

- Heavy Highway Oversee all aspects of civil and roadway projects, sewer and drainage systems, utility trenching, roadway base and subbase, asphaltic concrete and subsurface stabilization.
- <u>Underground Utility Construction</u> Supervise all phases of new construction and demolition of existing utilities including but not limited to underground structures, water & sewer, lift stations, pump stations force mains, drainage culverts, Oversee installation conduits and junction boxes, manholes, pipe liner, cofferdams, etc.
- Environmental/Remediation Direct on-site activities that include removal of hazardous waste, contaminated soil and other materials. Also able to implement SWPP plans to minimize construction impacts to the environment.
- New Site Development Head up site development and layout, with special attention given to wetlands, sloped landscapes and erosion control issues. Ensure regulatory compliance.

Vice President: 2008 – 2012, Project Manager: 2000 – 2008, General Superintendent: 1995 - 2000

#### **Professional Development**

Florida State Licensed General Contractor: License# CGC1520810

- ♦ ATSSA Certified ♦ OSHA Certified Roadway Safety ♦ Florida Paving License
- ◆ Florida Advanced Work Zone Traffic Control → Primavera Project Planner & P3 Scheduling

#### José Carlos Perelló

13809 SW 84th Street Miami, Florida 33183.

ami, Florida 33183. Email: jc@SoutheasternEng.com

#### **OBJECTIVE**

• To obtain a challenging engineering position where I can use my experience in civil works, hydraulics and environmental areas.

Phone: (305) 322 0421

#### **EDUCATION**

- Hydraulic Engineer, ISPJAE Havana, Cuba, 1985.
- Civil Engineer, Central University of Las Villas, Cuba, 1993
- Civil Engineer (Hydraulics, Sanitary and Environmental), University of Chile, 2002.
- Bachelor's Degree in Civil Engineering, USA, 2006

#### **CERTIFICATIONS**

- Advance Maintenance of Traffic Course (2007, USA)
- Asphalt Paving Technician Level 1 (2009, USA)
- FDOT Concrete Field Inspector (2009, USA)
- General Contractor (2010, CGC)
- Underground Utility & Excavation (2022 CUC)
- Plumbing Contractor (2022 CFC)

#### **PROFESSIONAL**

**EXPERIENCE** 

#### Southeastern Engineering Contractors, INC. Miami, Florida 08/2010 - Present Project Estimator/ Project Manager

To estimate labor and material prices for improvement projects, provide man-hours for each job, recommended crew size, and labor cost.
 Has acted in the capacity of Project Manager for Municipal and State projects ranging from \$500,000 to \$4,000,000.

#### SRS Engineering, Inc. . Miami, Florida 02/2010 – 08/2010 Roadway Inspector, City of Hialeah

 Perform field inspection of road construction project oriented to ensure project compliance with applicable codes, regulations, standards, and specifications with approved construction plans.

#### EBS Engineering, Inc. A.D.A Engineering. CRJ Associates. Miami, Florida 03/2007 – 11/2009 Consultant for Public Work Department, Miami-Dade County

 Professional and administrative work in the management of drainages and cleaning projects for Miami-Dade County. Working with requisitions, work orders, payments, report and also providing to inspectors maps of job areas section, generating with Geographic Information System (Arcview) and Field Inspector

#### EC & C Construction Group, Miami, Florida 10/2006 – 03/2007 Supervisor

- Monitor of the overall work performed on site by the contractor.
- Ensure the contractor work is in concordance with Specifications and Codes.

#### Society of Engineering and Environmental Management, Subway, Santiago, Chile 03/2003 – 08/2006. Technical Office Manager. Metro S.A.

- Fully responsible for the supervision of construction and coordination of different types of public works projects.
- Responsible for quality control, project scheduling, and financial controls of construction.
- Field inspection manager for the modification of services and planning traffic redirection
- Interpretation and analyses of hydrological, geological, topographical reports during tunnel and pilot excavations.
- Direct responsibility for contract execution, materials supply and Change Order negotiations.

#### J & J Integral Projects, Chile 04/2002 – 03/2003.

Field Supervisor of major hydraulic projects.

- Supervision, coordination and construction inspection.
- Quality control supervisor for all public works.
- Scheduling, project management and financial controls of construction.

Service Health Santiago, Chile 06/2000 – 04/2002. Advisory Technical Inspection for Center of Therapeutic Diagnoses and Urgencies.

Supervision of metallic structure assemblies, medical facilities, Humid Network, Water control and irrigation systems.

filters (oil and fuel oil). Operator of Computerized Central Control Motor of Auxiliary Systems for electrical generation

- Supervision of treated water plant, assembly components, and centralized system of air conditioning.
- Supervision of facilities for clinical gas network (oxygen, aspiration, nitrous oxide, and medicinal air).
- · Construction manager and directly in charge of scheduling and project costs.

#### ABB - Sadespa S.A. Clifton Pier, Nassau, Bahamas 02/1999 – 11/1999. Commissioning Engineer. Power Plant.

Supervision of commissioning for

 Water cooling components (ocean and distilled water systems). Balance of plant component commissioning, such as heat exchangers for distilled water, oil and fuel oil systems (Alpha-Laval).
 Steam boiler production. Pumping systems for condensed gases. Purificators of residual fuel particle modules. Systems of automatic

Company of Projects, Havana 01/1994 – 01/1999. Senior Project Engineer.

- Performed hydraulics and hydrologic studies for drainage and floods protection projects.
- Design and used hydraulic network modeling and hydraulic calculations.
- Design & management of pumping sewage system project and Stormwater runoff network.
- Design of fire protection system and automatic fire extinguishing distribution network.
- Design of catchments system for rain runoff and stormwater distribution

Central University of Las Villas 02/1993 – 12/1993. Professor Adjunct Faculty of Constructions.

To prepare, to plan and to distribute the Subject Hydraulic for Civil Engineers.

Company of Construction, Santa Clara 09/1985 – 12/1993. Field Engineer, Contract Manager, Technical Director.

- Field Engineer of major hydraulic projects, including: water dams, earthwork, canals, pumping station, spillways, and mini-hydroelectric powerplants.
- · Contract Manager of Agabama Dam project.
- Director for Planning, Supervision, Technical Quality and Project Controls.

#### ADDITIONAL EDUCATION

- Systems of Enterprise Direction (1990, Cuba)
- Administration of the Economy (1991, Cuba)
- Administration of Operational Risks (2004, Chile)

#### **SKILLS**

- AutoCAD (1997, Cuba)
- Microstation (2007, USA)
- Geopak (2007, USA)
- Microsoft Office

#### SUMMARY

- 9 Years of experience in management and construction of hydraulic projects (Cuba). Supervised over 2000 people in construction management of dams, channels and other public works
- 1 Year of pedagogical experience in the Faculty of Constructions (Cuba).
- 5 Years in design and inspections of hydraulic projects (Cuba).
- 1 Year in commissioning engineer and maintenance to systems, ABB (Bahamas).
- 6 Years of experience as construction inspection and quality control of Civil Projects (Chile).
- 17 Years of experience in supervision, estimating and projects management (USA)

#### **STRENGTHS**

- Fluent in Spanish. Working knowledge of English.
- · Ability to communicate with individuals at all levels.
- · Facility to establish relations interpersonal at work and in business.

**REFERENCES**: Available upon request

- Education, certificates and licenses held by key staff.
- Bidder must confirm that it will comply with E-Verify as referenced in the United States Citizenship and Immigration Services with I-9 form to be provided to the Town (https://www.uscis.gov/e-verify).

Note: changes in personnel after bid award must receive prior approval by Engineer and/or the Town.

#### Schedule / Methodology

- Bidders approach methodology to providing the services requested in this solicitation
- Suitability of the methodologies and approaches used in achieving tasks
- Overall organization to completing the project
- Ability to meet desired timelines and deadlines

( <u>h</u> pe	ttp://w ersonr	ww.dep lel resp	o.state.fl.i	us/water/r to overse	onpoint/ero e the Erosi	sion.htm) ion, and S	on staff Sedimentat	tion Control : Provide ion Control	e name efforts o
					er for each. control meas		nall mainta	in daily logs	of monit
٠.									
_									-
-									
_								A sea decreased	

Are you fully familiar with the implementation of sediment and erosion control best management practices via a stormwater pollution prevention plan (SWPPP) and the regulatory expectations and requirements of the SFWMD, Broward County, & FDEP for proposed construction activities?

(yes/no) Yes





Menu ≡

### My Company Profile

#### Company Information

#### Company Name

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Doing Business As (DBA)

---

#### Company ID

549288

#### **Enrollment Date**

04/26/2012

#### **Employer ID Number**

592425850

#### **DUNS Number**

---

#### **Total Number of Employees**

20 to 99

#### **NAICS** Code

237

#### Sector

15. State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation or trade name under which you do business, and the address of the place of business. If a corporation, state the name of the president and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name). It is absolutely necessary that this information be furnished.

	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc
	(Correct Name of BIDDER)
(a)	The business is a <u>Corporation</u>
(b)	The address of principal place of business is:
	911 NW 209th Ave. \$101 Pembroke Pines, PL 33029
	Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
(c)	The names of the corporate officers, or partners, or individuals doing business under a trade name are as follows:
	Edvardo Dominguez President
	Edvardo Dominguez President  Cynthia Dominguez V.P.
	(BIDDER)

ADDEN	DUM NO. 3 Bidd	der Na	ame:				
	TOWN OF GOLDEN			_			
	TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION I		OFIT PROJEC	Ŧ			
	FDEP 22FRP40 GF CAS PROJECT NO. 08		137				
	OAOT NOSEOT NO. W	3-20-0					
	R AGREES TO PERFORM ALL THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CON ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING LUMP SI					A COMF	PLETE PROJECT AS
2. BIDS S	HALL INCLUDE SALES TAX AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES AND	FEE	S.				
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST		TOTAL
AND ALL	P SUM (LS) PRICES FOR ITEMS 1-4 SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. C RATED INTO ITEM 1.						
1	Mobilization		1	LS	64,960.00		64,960.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic		1	LS	10,240.00		10,240.00
3	Survey Stakeout and As-Builts		1	LS	8,320.00		8,320.00
4	Density Testing		1	LS	2,560.00		2,560.00
OTHER C CONTRAC REINSTA	COVERINGS, ASPHALT PAVEMENT, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, LIMERO PRGANIC MATERIAL FROM RIGHT OF WAY TO RIGHT OF WAY AS CT DOCUMENTS. THE LUMP SUM PRICE SHALL ALSO INCLUDE BU LLATION OF PRIVATELY OWNED MAILBOXES, DECORATIVE STO WITHIN THE WORK ZONE. ALL ITEMS SHALL BE RESTORED TO AS	NECE T NO DNE,	ESSARY TO P T BE LIMITED LANDSCAPIN	ERFOI TO RI G, SII	RM THE WO EMOVAL, PR DEWALKS A	RK STI	PULATED IN THESE TON, STORAGE AND
5	Clearing and Stripping		1	LS	15,834.00		15,834.00
6	Demo within Pump Station		1	LS	16,896.00		16,896.00
INSTALLA APPROPI AND MAII FOR THE ASSUME	ION TO THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION, THE LUMP SUM (LS) PRICE FOR ATION OF TEMPORARY DAMS, TURBIDITY CURTAINS, SILT FENCE: RIATE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES TO CONTROL SEDIMENT & NTENANCE, & COMPLIANCE WITH SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAG PROJECT. THE SWPPP PLAN & NPDES PERMIT WILL BE SUBMITTE FULL RESPONSIBILITY WITH ALL APPLICABLE SFWMD, COUNTY, IT & EROSION CONTROL & DEWATERING.	S, SC EROS EMEI ED AT	DD FOR EROS SION, NPDES I NT DISTRICT ( THE PRE-CO	SION C PERMI SFWW NSTRI	ONTROL (NOTTING, SWP)  ID), COUNTY  JCTION MEE	OT FOR PP PER 7, & FDE TING.	R FINAL) OR OTHER RIODIC MONITORING EP PERMITS ISSUED CONTRACTOR IS TO
7	Environmental Compliance		1	LS	1,600.00		1,600.00
8	Coordinate Pump Installation from MWI		1	LS	6,400.00		6,400.00
9	Disconnect & Reconnect Electric for new Pumps	;	1	LS	8,320.00		8,320.00

# ADDENDUM NO. 3 Bidder Name: TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT FDEP 22FRP40 GRANT CAS PROJECT NO. 08-23-037 1. BIDDER AGREES TO PERFORM ALL THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE PROJECT AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING LUMP SUM AND/OR UNIT PRICES. 2. BIDS SHALL INCLUDE SALES TAX AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES AND FEES. ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ITEMS 10 - 15 (Full Restoration)

THE PRICE FOR EACH DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION ITEM SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO INSTALL AND CONSTRUCT THESE ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE ALL SAW CUTTING, ASPHALT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL, EXCAVATION, DE-WATERING, DE-WATERING & NPDES PERMITS, BEDDING MATERIAL, BACKFILL BASE MATERIAL, BACKFILL LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL, COMPACTION, MATERIAL TO BE RESTORED TO SAME ELEVATION AS EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (GRADE TO SLOPE) GRADING, TESTING, INSPECTIONS AND ANY OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE MADE FOR CHANGES IN ALIGNMENT OR GRADE TO AVOID EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE UNLESS THE EXCAVATIONS EXCEED TEN (10) FEET IN DEPTH.

10	5' x '4' MH w/USF 580	1	EA	9,933.00	9,933.00
11	M-6 Manhole w/USF 580	2	EA	9,920.00	19,840.00
12	M-5 Manhole w/USF 580	1	EA	8,960.00	8,960.00
13	M-5 Manhole w/USF 580 (on Existing Piles)	1	EA	8,960.00	8,960.00
14	7' x 5' Weir Box w/(2) USF 580	1	EA	19,303.00	19,303.00
15	8' Diameter Downstream Defender	2	EA	65,344.00	130,688.00

# PIPES & FITTINGS ITEMS 16 - 34 (Full Restoration)

THE PRICE FOR EACH CONSTRUCTION ITEM SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO INSTALL AND CONSTRUCT THESE ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE ALL SAW CUTTING, ASPHALT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL, EXCAVATION, DE-WATERING, DE-WATERING & NPDES PERMITS, BEDDING MATERIAL, BACKFILL BASE MATERIAL, BACKFILL LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL, COMPACTION, MATERIAL TO BE RESTORED TO SAME ELEVATION AS EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (GRADE TO SLOPE) GRADING, TESTING, INSPECTIONS AND ANY OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE MADE FOR CHANGES IN ALIGNMENT OR GRADE TO AVOID EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE UNLESS THE EXCAVATIONS EXCEED TEN (10) FEET IN DEPTH.

	,		1		
16	15" A2000 PVC	8	LF	573.00	4,584.00
17	24" A2000 PVC	31	LF	367.00	11,377.00
18	24" DIP	7	LF	1,966.00	13,762.00
19	30" A2000 PVC	98	LF	342.00	33,516.00
20	36" A2000 PVC	53	LF	382.00	20,246.00
21	42" RCP Pipe	44	LF	566.00	24,904.00

BID SCHEDULE\_2024-03-04 00410 - 15 Craig A. Smith Associates

ADDENDUM NO. 3 Bidder Name:

# TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT FDEP 22FRP40 GRANT CAS PROJECT NO. 08-23-037

 BIDDER AGREES TO PERFORM ALL THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE PROJECT AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING LUMP SUM AND/OR UNIT PRICES.

2. BIDS SHALL INCLUDE SALES TAX AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES AND FEES.

EM NO	DECORPOTION	0114415			TOTAL
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
22	16" DIP Force Main	25	LF	2,355.00	58,875.00
23	30" DIP Force Main	15	LF	4,028.00	60,420.00
24	16" DIP 90 Degree Flange Bend	2	EA	2,266.00	4,532.00
25	16" DIP 45 Degree Flange Bend	2	EA	1,860.00	3,720.00
26	16" x 16" DIP Tee	1	EA	3,309.00	3,309.00
27	30" x 16" DIP Reducer	1	EA	5,018.00	5,018.00
28	30" DIP 45 Degree Flange Bend	4	EA	9,826.00	39,304.00
29	30" x 15" Tee (w/Adapter for 15" SDR35 PVC)	1	EA	5,120.00	5,120.00
30	Connect 15" SDR35 PVC to Existing MH w/InsertaTee Fitting	1	EA	1,536.00	1,536.00
31	30" x 24" DIP Tee	1	EA	17,839.00	17,839.00
32	16" Swing Type Lever & Weight Flanged Check Valve	2	EA	14,576.00	29,152.00
33	16" Resilient Wedge Flanged Gate Valve	2	EA	11,439.00	22,878.00
34	24" Tideflex Checkmate Valve and install to existing 24" Pipe	1	EA	22,375.00	22,375.00

# Miscellaneous Items 35 - 52 (Full Restoration)

THE PRICE FOR EACH CONSTRUCTION ITEM SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO INSTALL AND CONSTRUCT THESE ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE ALL SAW CUTTING, ASPHALT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL, EXCAVATION, DE-WATERING, DE-WATERING & NPDES PERMITS, BEDDING MATERIAL, BACKFILL BASE MATERIAL, BACKFILL LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL, COMPACTION, MATERIAL TO BE RESTORED TO SAME ELEVATION AS EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (GRADE TO SLOPE) GRADING, TESTING, INSPECTIONS AND ANY OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE MADE FOR CHANGES IN ALIGNMENT OR GRADE TO AVOID EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE UNLESS THE EXCAVATIONS EXCEED TEN (10) FEET IN DEPTH.

35	Remove Existing MH (4' ROUND & 4' X 4' RECT)	3	EA	1,536.00	4,608.00
36	Augured Piles (For Proposed Drainage Structures, Drainage Pipes & Force Main)	29	EA	1,364.00	39,556.00
37	Concrete Backfill in Pump Station	6	CY	704.00	4,224.00

BID SCHEDULE\_2024-03-04 00410 - 16 Craig A. Smith Associates

ADDENDUM NO. 3 Bidder Name:

# TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT FDEP 22FRP40 GRANT CAS PROJECT NO. 08-23-037

1. BIDDER AGREES TO PERFORM ALL THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE PROJECT AS

. BIDS SI	HALL INCLUDE SALES TAX AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES AND F	EES.			
TEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
38	Connect Existing 30" DIP FM to new 30" DIP w/necessary fittings	1	EA	8,295.00	8,295.00
39	Core Exist. Oil/Water Separator Structure and Connect 42" RCP	1	LS	7,040.00	7,040.00
40	Connect Existing 24" DIP (W) & 16" DIP (E) to MH-07	1	LS	4,992.00	4,992.00
41	Remove Existing 18" DIP	85	LF	91.00	7,735.00
42	30" Storm Plug for Existing Pipe	1	EA	1,574.00	1,574.00
43	30" Storm Plug at Existing Oil/Water Separator	1	EA	2,176.00	2,176.00
44	24" Storm Plug at Existing Oil/Water Separator	1	EA	1,920.00	1,920.00
45	Modification of Existing Weir Wall inside Pump Station	1	LS	9,536.00	9,536.00
46	Stainless Steel Pipe Support for Pump Station Valve	2	LS	3,968.00	7,936.00
47	Install Doors at Pump Station Building Per MDC-NOA	2	EA	3,200.00	6,400.00
48	Deflect existing Gas main Over/Under Storm	1	EA		
49	Deflect existing watermain Over/Under Storm	1	EA		
50	Deflect existing Electric Over Storm (3)	1	LS	4,736.00	4,736.00
51	Deflect existing Communication Over/Under Storm (2)	1	LS		
52	Permit Allowance for Contractor Permits	11	LS	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,50
		BID TOTAL			\$834,509.00

## BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.
as Principal and Contractor, and FCCI Insurance Company
hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Owner, a political entity of the State of Florida, and represented by its Chairman called Owner, in the sum of five percent (5%) of the total amount bid of:
five percent of amount of bid
(Written Dollar Amount)
dollars (\$ 5% amount of bid ) lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal contemplates submitting or has submitted, a bid to the Owner for the furnishing of all labor, materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation for, and the performance of the work covered in the Proposal and the detailed Drawings and Specifications, entitled:

# TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT CAS PROJECT No. 08-23-037

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or bid bond in the amount of 5 percent of the Base Bid be submitted with said bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the Owner for the performance of said Contract, within 10 consecutive calendar days after written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the Principal within 10 consecutive calendar days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with Owner and furnishes the Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount equal to 100 percent of the Awarded Bid, satisfactory to the Owner, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to Owner and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the Owner in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said Principal.

Town of Golden Beach Tweddle Park Pump Station Retrofit Project CAS Project No. 08-23-037 Bid Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the saidSoutheastern Engineering Contractors, Inc				
as Principal herein, has caused				
its President, Eduardo Dominguez		and	J	
attested by its Secretary				
under its corporate seal, and th	e said FCCI Ir	nsurance Company		
as Surety herein, has caused the Attorney-in-fact & FL Res Agen	nese presents t, Ramon A Rodri	to be signed in its name by	_	
and attested in its name by its	secretary, Mayr	a Rodriguez		
under its corporate seal, this	<sup>29th</sup> day of _	February A.D., 20_24		
Signed, sealed and delivered		AL: Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.		
in the presence of:		St. H.		
	BY:			
10/	NAME:	Eduardo Dominguez, President	_	
As to Principal		FCCI Insurance Company		
		Surety On 10		
	DV.	The state of the s		
	BY:	Attorney-in-Fact Ramon A Rodriguez		
		(Power-of-Attorney to be attached)		
(A).		- CABalo		
	BY:	Daniel A Pamon A Rodriguez		
Maria Li		Resident Agent Ramon A Rodriguez		
As to Surety				
Mayra Rodriguez				



# **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these presents: That the FCCI Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation") does make, constitute and appoint:

Ramon A. Rodriguez; Mayra Rodriguez; Fausto Alvarez, Jr.

Each, its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed in all bonds and undertakings provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the sum of (not to exceed \$20,000,000.00): \$20,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is made and executed by authority of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors. That resolution also authorized any further action by the officers of the Company necessary to effect such transaction.

The signatures below and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile, and any such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it		
In witness whereof, the FCCI Insurance C officers and its corporate Seal to be hereunto affi	company has caused the xed, this23rd da	ese presents to be signed by its duly authorized by of, 2020 .
Attest: Christina D. Welch, President FCCI Insurance Company	SEAL SINGLE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	Christopher Shoucair, EVP, CFO, Treasurer, Secretary FCCI Insurance Company
State of Florida County of Sarasota	***************************************	
Before me this day personally appeared the foregoing document for the purposes express	d Christina D. Welch, was therein.	tho is personally known to me and who executed
My commission expires: 2/27/2027	PEGGY SNOW Commission # IH1 325535 Expires February 27, 2027	Notary Public
State of Florida County of Sarasota		
Before me this day personally appeared the foregoing document for the purposes express	Christopher Shoucair, sed therein.	who is personally known to me and who executed
My commission expires: 2/27/2027	PEGGY SNOW Commission # HH 328335 Expires February 27, 2027	Reggy Snow  Notary Public
	CERTIFICATE	
I, the undersigned Secretary of FCCI Instoregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force Resolution of the Board of Directors, referenced	e and has not been rev	orida Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the oked; and furthermore that the February 27, 2020 ey, is now in force.
	Dated this	29th day of February 2024
	Chris	topher Shoucair, EVP, CFO, Treasurer, Secretary FCCI Insurance Company

# CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATIONS FORM

TOWN OF GOI	
We, Southeast	ern Engineering Contractors, Inc
-	(Prime Contractor)
	CONTRACTORS for TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK IN RETROFIT PROJECT, CAS PROJECT No. 08-23-037 that
JIV	Contactors and Inspection Services Inc.
	(Underground Contractor's Names) icensed Underground Contractor for this project and that this contractor fully complies with Florida regulation governing Underground d that:
	Prime Contractor
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Edvardo Pominguez
Title:	President
Company	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc
License No. Expiration Date	08/31/2024
	Underground Contractor
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Jose C. Perello
Title:	Prostant
Company	JIV Contractors and Trop. Severices
License No. Expiration Date SWORN to and	08/31/24    subscribed before me this 29th day of February , 2024
Town of Golden Bea Tweddle Park Pump CAS Project No. 08-	Station Retrofit Project

Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large

(Notary Seal)

My Commission expires:  $\frac{3}{24}$ 







# STATE OF FLORIDA

# **DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION**

# CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

# PERELLO, JOSE CARLOS

J & V CONTRACTORS & INSPECTION SERVICES, INC 13809 SW 84TH STREET FL 33183 MIAMI

**LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1225982** 

**EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024** 

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

# SECTION 00452 (OPTIONAL)

# DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE FORM

VENDOR REPRESENTS THAT HE/SHE IS A:			
Black Minority Business Enterprise Hispanic Minority Business Enterprise Other Minority Business Enterprise Woman's Business Enterprise Non-minority Vendor	( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Specify: _	×
NAME OF FIRM:			
BY:			
(Signature)		(Title)	
ADDRESS:			
TELEPHONE NO: STATE L	.ICENSE	E #:	
COUNTY LICENSE #:			(if applicable)
(if applicable)			
CERT. OF COMPLIANCE? YES		NO	
AUTHORIZED NAME TYPED:		_TITLE:	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:		_DATE:	

# Section 00453

# SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES UNDER FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 287.133(3)(a).

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted with Bid, Proposal or Contract No. 08-23-037 for Le holit of tweddle Parks Stormus to Pung Stahr
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by Southeastern Engineering Contractors Inc. (name of entity submitting sworn statement) whose business address is 911 NW 209th Ave. #101 Pembroke Pines, #1.33020 and
	(if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is <u>51212 5850</u> . (If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement:)
3.	My name is Found Doming vez and my (Please print name of individual signing)
	relationship to the entity named above is President / Owner.
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
5.	I understand that a "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

- 6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), <u>Florida</u> Statutes, and means:
  - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime: or
  - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement, which I have marked below, is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)

✓ Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, <u>AND</u> (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)

There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)					
The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)					
The person or affiliate has not been placed on the convicted vendor list. (Please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)					
(Signature)					
DATE: 2/29/24					
STATE OF Florida.					
STATE OF <u>Florida.</u> )  CITY OF <u>Pembroke Pines</u> )  ss.					
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of february, 2024 by EDvarDoDominGuez,					
who is personally known to me or who has produced,					
as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.					
(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)					
Notary Public State of Florida Natalia A Jofre My Commission HH 369419 Expires 3/24/2027					
(Title or Rank)					

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFORMANCE WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS

TO TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH:
We, Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc., hereby acknowledge and (Prime Contractor)
agree that as CONTRACTORS for THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH TWEDDLE PARK PUMP STATION RETROFIT PROJECT, as specified have the sole responsibility for compliance with all the requirements of the Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970, and all State and local safety and health regulations, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH and Craig A. Smith & Associates of Florida, Inc. against any and all liability, claims, damages, losses and expenses they may incur due to the failure of
A. Device Services Corp (E) A Wilson Painting, AC Schulbs of Florida (Subcontractor's Names)
SJR Construction and Rental Equipment, Concrete by WIJ The
to comply with such act or regulation.
Eduardo Pominguez Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc
ATTEST BY:
ATTEST DATE

# BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT (CHAPTER 553.60-553.64, FLORIDA STATUTES)

STATE OF FLORIDA )
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH )ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
Eduardo Pominguez, who being duly sworn deposes and says as follows:
That he/she is duly authorized representative of Southeastern Engineering Contractors, In
(Owner) (President or other Corporate Officer)
has full authority to execute this Bidder's Affidavit.
1. The full legal name and business address of the person or entity submitting this bid:
Eduardo Dominguez 911 NW 209th Ave. #101 Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
911 NW 209th Ave. #101 Permbroke Ptnes, PL 33029

- 2. By submission of this bid and subsequent execution of this Contract, the undersigned Bidder certifies that as successful Bidder (Contractor) all trench excavation done within his control (by his own forces or by his Subcontractors) shall be accomplished in strict adherence with OSHA trench safety standards contained in 29 C.F.R., s. 1926.650, Subpart P, including all subsequent revisions or updates to these standards as adopted by the Department of Labor and Employment Security.
- 3. The undersigned Bidder certifies that as successful Bidder (Contractor) he has obtained or will obtain identical certification from his proposed Subcontractors that will perform trench excavation prior to award of the subcontracts and that he will retain such certifications in his files for a period of not less than three years following final acceptance.

# DRUG FREE WORK PLACE FORM

The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287-087 hereby certifies that Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. does:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are proposed a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

roposer's Signature

# BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-357-4829 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Business Name: SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING

CONTRACTORS, INC.

Receipt #: 189-319371
ALL OTHER TYPES CONTRACTOR Business Type: (GENERAL ENGINEERED

CONSTRUCTION BUILDER )

Owner Name: EDUARDO DOMINGUEZ

Business Location: 911 NW 209TH AVE STE 101

PEMBROKE PINES

Business Opened:01/01/2021 State/County/Cert/Reg:93-1360

**Exemption Code:** 

Business Phone: 305-557-4226

Rooms

Seats

**Employees** 23

**Machines** 

**Professionals** 

	For Vending Business Only								
	Number of Maci	nines:		Vending Type	):				
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid			
81.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81.00			

Receipt Fee

Packing/Processing/Canning Employees

81.00

0.00

### THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

## **Mailing Address:**

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTO 911 NW 209TH AVE STE 101 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029-2112

Receipt #WWW-22-00255657 Paid 07/13/2023 81.00

# 2023 - 2024

# BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-357-4829 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Receipt #: 189-319371

Business Name: SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING

CONTRACTORS, INC.

Business Type: ALL OTHER TYPES CONTRACTOR

(GENERAL ENGINEERED

Owner Name: EDUARDO DOMINGUEZ Business Location: 911 NW 209TH AVE STE 101

Seats

Business Opened: 01/01/2021 BUILDER )

State/County/Cert/Reg: 93-1360

PEMBROKE PINES **Exemption Code:** 

Business Phone: 305-557-4226

Rooms

**Employees** 

Machines

**Professionals** 

For Vending Business Only Signature **Number of Machines: Vending Type:** Tax Amount Transfer Fee NSF Fee Prior Years Collection Cost Total Paid Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.00 81.00 0.00

23

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC. 911 NW 209 AVE STE 101 PEMBROKE PINES FL 33029-0000

# CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES NES. F. 33025 ht the business to which this receopt was issued

# LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

enanges names, the receipt will become null and volo. An application for a new receipt must be made.

**Business Name:** 

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING

CONTRACTORS INC.

**Business Location:** 

911 NW 209 AVE STE 101

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029-0000

**Account Number:** 

20190374-2022-1

**Business Description:** ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

**Receipt Expiration:** 

Expires on 9/30/2024 12:00:00 AM

**Business Classifications** 

SIGN-Sign

ADMSER-administrative services



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/15/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confor rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not contentights to the certificate notice in neuron sach endorsement(s).							
PRODUCER			CONTACT NAME: Michelle Rushing				
Bowen, Miclette & Britt of Florid 850 Concourse Pkwy S, Suite #			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 407-647-1616 FAX (A/C, No): 4		FAX (A/C, No): 407-62	8-1635	
Maitland FL 32751	7103	- 1	E-MAIL ADDRESS: mrushing@bmbinc.com				
		L	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#	
			INSURER A: Charter Oak Fire Ins. Co.			25615	
INSURED	SOUTHEA	ASTE11	INSURER B: Travelers Indemnity Company			26658	
Southeastern Engineering Conf 911 NW 209th Ave., Ste. 101	tractors, Inc.		INSURER C: Travelers Property Casualty Co	of Ame	r	25674	
Pembroke Pines FL 33029			INSURER D: Bridgefield Casualty Insurance	Compan	ıy	10335	
			INSURER E:				
			INSURER F:				
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 362283	780	REVISIO	N NUM	BER:		

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

_	EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH FOLICIES. EINITS SHOWN MATTIAVE BLEIVINED CED BY TAID CEANING.								
INS	R	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s
A	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Υ	Υ	DT-CO-7T598390-COF-23	9/22/2023	9/22/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 300,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GE	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
		POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:	17			- 0			\$
В	AU	TOMOBILE LIABILITY	Υ	Υ	BA-7T59913A-23-2S-G	9/22/2023	9/22/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X	HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
С	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	Υ	Y	CUP-7T606799-23-2S	9/22/2023	9/22/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,000,000
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,000
		DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000							\$
D		RKERS COMPENSATION DEMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		Υ	0196-56073	9/22/2023	9/22/2024	X PER OTH-	
1	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	i				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	(Mai	ICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?	"""		*		į	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	If ye	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
				Ì					i
						93			

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
The following policy provisions and/or endorsements form part of the policies of insurance represented by this certificate of insurance. The terms contained in the policies and/or endorsements supersede the representations made herein. Electronic copies of the policy provisions and/or endorsements listed below are available by emailing Contact Person as shown above.

When required by written contract, those parties listed in said contract, including the Certificate Holder, are added as an Additional Insureds with respect to the General Liability, Auto Liability and Umbrella Liability as afforded by the policy and/or endorsements.

When required by written contract, a Waiver of Subrogation, with respect to the General Liability, Auto Liability, Worker's Compensation and Umbrella is granted See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
,	Laward Jan

AGENCY	CUSTOMER	ID:	SOUTHEASTE1	11
--------	----------	-----	-------------	----

· ·
<b>ACORD</b>

ADDITIONAL	L KEIVIA	IRNS SCHEDULE Page 1 01 1		
AGENCY Bowen, Miclette & Britt of Florida, LLC		NAMED INSURED Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. 911 NW 209th Ave., Ste. 101 Pembroke Pines FL 33029		
POLICY NUMBER		Pembroke Pines FL 33029		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE			
		EFFECTIVE DATE:		
ADDITIONAL REMARKS				
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACC FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF		ISHPANCE		
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF to those parties listed in said contract, including the Certificate Hold		OUTANGE		
		imary and non-contributory to other insurance available, but only to the extent		
required by written contract.	morem are pri	mary und from contributory to careful modulated available, but only to the extent		
*				
		*		
		¥ .		
		74		